ORDINANCE 01-95

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 05-94
BUDGET APPROFPRIATION FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
JULY 1, 1994 THROUGE JUNE 30, 1995

WHEREAS, the city of Grand Rivers, Kentucky received a
Grant from the Department of Local Government for the
construction of a Senior Citizens Center and,

WHERERS, the City will receive cash payments monthly until
a total of $310,470 [three hundred ten thousand, four hundred
seventy dollars] has been expended and,

WHEREAS, the City must incorporate the amount of the Grant
into the 1994-19385 General Fund Budget.

Now therefore the City of Grand Rivers, Kentucky does ordain
that,

The General Fund Budget for the fiscal year 1994-1995 be
amended to reflect $310,470 {three hundred ten thousand, four
hundred seventy dollars] that will be available for the Senior
Citizen Center.

Given the first reading this 9th day of January 1995,

Given the second reading this 6th day of February 1995.

Council Member Vote
Dale Totten Aye
Carlton Watkins Aye
William Tullar Aye
Randy O°Brvan Ave
Jeff Deweese Absent
J. H. O'Bryan Absent

e P
\ o

R : e
f R LT AN g R gt e

Frank Buchancn, Mayor

ATTEST —
e
e e
O A A

JoeDry, City Clezk
/

£

/
Name of Publication: Livingston Ledger

Date of Publication: 9um\wmwkmwa

Reference: Minutes Book 1,pglO

20,



BUDGET APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE
ORDINANCE NUMBER 02-95

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TC THE ANNUAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 1995 THROUGH JUNE 30, 1996
FOR THE CITY OF GRAND RIVERS, KENTUCKY

WHEREAS, a budget proposal and massage was presented to the
legislative body on the 29th day of June, 1995; and,

Whereas, a public hearing was held on the proposed budget on the
29th day of June, 1995; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE LEGISLATIVE BODY OF GRAND
RIVERS, KENTUCKY THAT THE FOLLOWING BUDGET IS5 ADOPTED FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR 1995-96 AND THE AMOUNTS STATED ARE APPROPRIATED FOR
THE PURPCSES INDICATED.

GENERAL MUNICIPAL LGEAF QTHER TOTAL
FUND RCGAD AID FUND

REVENUE

FAXES v iavorannarnsacanae3, 000 i i e e s e 37,500
LICENSES AND PERMITS ......4,000. . ... ...t it n it e iincarncana 4,000
CHARGES FOR SERVICES ...vivvvesscsesnnonensennarerscrensvens292,350.,,.292,350
INTERGOVERMMENTAL REVENUE............. 4,150....... 3,400..... 336,903....344,453
MISCELLANEQUS Int.Cem.Park 1,450 ................... ceerne e 8,300......9,750
OTHER UMAPPROPRIATED FUND 64,430... ... .. ierrriieneinnnns 135,414....199,844

TOTAL REVENUE ....107,380... ceeess3,400.....772,967....887,807

=
—
o
o

EXPENDITURES

GENERAL GOVERNMENT....... 42,950......4,150,.......3,400....... 00000 ...50,500
INTERGOVERNMENTAL EXPENSE.. ... cevciicinenncanana samrmsan s 336,903....336,903
POLICE DEPARTMENT ., ....cuvecevroicersaonecosoncossssoosvssaonscessonsusoesasssos
FIRE DEPARTMENT ........c.ci0imiincsas et ieseee it e ot e e a e
STREET DEPARTMENT ,........... e e huausesr e s et hea bbby
SANITATION DEPARTMENT .. ... ceoirorerorasasasarannnascerntonsasanasranavacacsons
WATER DEPARTMENT . ... ..o escsonsnonssossnacenarnsnnaensnssa229,350,,.,229,350
SEWER DEPARTMENT ..... Ce ks tisacarasaenssnravaravaranansnsnsa053,000.....63,000
CEMETERY-PARK ......... U - A 141 S P 14 14
OTHER EXPENSES .....i.ctteieinenronrnssronenrorerarsarsororaranseronstoresonrons
RESERVE FOR CONTINGENCIES 64,430.. ..., cciiivrnananannns .-.135,414..,.199,844

TOTAL EXPENDITURES107,380.......4,150.......3,400....772,967....887,897

DATE OF FIRST PUBLIC READING: THIS 29th DAY OF JUNE, 1995.
DATE OF SECOND READING: THIS 30th DAY OF JUNE, 1995,
ADOPTED THIS DAY 30th DAY OF JUNE, 1995,

- - _— 3 .
o ..hAWﬁﬂﬂTﬂh A N

WHWWW;wmowmnomﬁ Mayor

ATTESTED:

Reference: Minutes Book 1,pg.l19




